API NO. 15- 095-217510000

County Kingman

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	N/2 SW- SE sec. 12 Twp. 27 Rge. 10W
Pperator: License # 31191	990 Feet from G/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: R&B Oil & Gas, Inc.	2050 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address P.O. Box 195	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
	Lease Name Kelly Well # 1
City/State/Zip Attica, Ks 67009 c	Field Name Oresden
Purchaser: CO: AT	Producing FormationWinfield NONE
Operator Contact Person: Randy Newherry	Elevation: Ground 1775' KB 1779'
Phone (316) 254-7251 = N	
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Co	1
License: 5142 50 50	
Mellsite Geologist: Tim Pierce	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? YesX No
Designate Type of Completion  XX New Well Re-Entry Horkover	If yes, show depth set Feet
THE RELL NO LITELY WOLKOTOL	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSMDSIOWTemp. Abd.	feet depth tosx cmt.
XX Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AAA 8-13-99 U.C. (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
f Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	thata must be cottested it on the Reserverity
Operator:	Chloride contentppm Fluid volume 240 bbls
Sell Name:	Secutoring method used Hauled Off
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name R & B Oil & Gas, Inc.
Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Lease Name Nunemaker License No.31191
	<u>SE</u> Quarter Sec. 10 Twp. 26 S Rng. $\frac{9}{}$ E $\omega$
4-12-99     4-19-99       Date     Completion Date    Completion Date	County Reno Docket No. D- 365193
<ul> <li>Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of <u>all</u> wireline logs and geologist well;</li> </ul>	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS its. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
it requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgation and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	ted to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied ne best of my knowledge.
ignature Kanny Culterus  Date Co	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received
abscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of	C/ Geologist Report Received
property Public Relecco. D. Developmen	Distribution KCCNGPA
- I the very	KGS PlugOther (Specify)

REBECCA S. NEWBERRY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appl. Exp. 7-2(-2001)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

A Comment			SIDE TWO		ş	i		
Operator Name R	& B Oil	& Gas, Inc	Lease Name	Kelly		Well#	1	_
Sec. 12 Tup. 27			County	Kingman		<del></del>		-
interval tested, ti	ime tool open a s, bottom hole t	and base of format and closed, flowing emperature, fluid rec opy of log.	and shut-in pre	ssures, whethe	er shut-in pre	essure rea	ched static level	
Prill Stem Tests Tal		Æ Yes □ No	Log	Formation	(Top), Depth	and Datums	Sample	
	•	X Yes D No	Name		Top	1,	Datum	
ores Taken		☐ Yes ☒ No	KrIDER WINFIE	,	157	2	•	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		☐ Yes 🔛 No	RID	LD ·	1675			
ist All E.Logs Run:	· · ·				:	·		
					I P. Up.		7 t - + 1	
<del></del>		CASING RECORD				<u> </u>	· ,	]
	Report a	ll strings set-consu	New 🔼 U ctor, surface, i	sed ntermediate, p	production, et	c.		
urpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	1214"	85/8""		235'		200	60/40-3%	C, 27060
	1 mar. 1	Service .	1111	non-108/ 1.45	<u> </u>	,	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	<u> </u>				<del></del>			ţ
<del></del>	<del></del>	EMENTING/SQUEEZE REC	CORD				<del></del>	1
urpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Ту	pe and Percen	t Additive	<b>:</b> 5	ļ
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>				J ¬
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plus of Each Interval		Acid, Fr (Amount and	acture, Shot, Kind of Mater	Cement Sq ial Used)	ueeze Record Depth	<u> </u>
	·	<u> </u>						1
		<del></del>	-T		· ·-	· .		<u> </u>
			<del></del>					}
MOTHO DECODE			Deales As			<del></del>		1
BING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐			
te of First, Resu	med Production,	SWD or Inj. Prod	ucing Method F	lowing Pump	oing Gas L	ift 🗆 Ot	her (Explain)	
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate		Gas-Oil		Gravity	
sposition of Gas:	METHOD OF	COMPLETION	<u></u>	Prod	luction Interv		··································	J
Vented Sold (If vented, sui	Used on L		Hole Perf.	Dually C	comp. Com	ingled _	··· <u>·</u>	
		U Othe	r (Specify)					

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 2562

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SER	VICE POINT:
SEC. PTWP RANGE CA	MULED OUT ON LOCATION	
DATE 4-12-99 12 27 15	0:00 M	3:15 M 3:45 M
LEASE KSON WELL # ) LOCATION Panalon	15 24 U, N was	COUNTY STATE
OLD OF NEW Clircle one)		
	OWNER Some.	
HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 235'	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE 8%' DEPTH 235'	AMOUNT ORDERED 2000	2,69/40,350 CC.
TUBING SIZE DEPTIL	2849,	
DRILL PIPE DEPTIL DEPTIL		
PRES, MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	@ 6.35 762.00
MEAS LINE SHOE JOINT		@ 3,25 260,00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL ONDE	@ 9.50 _ 28.50 @ 28.00 _ 168.00
DISPLACEMENT 14 bys	CIILORIDE &	_ @
BQUIPMENT		_
		(a)
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER IN I	د به به و هم المحمد و در	@
# 18) HELPER Box B	HANDLING -100	@ 1.05 210.00
BULKTRUCK #341 DRIVER RULW	MILEAGE	_200,00
BULK TRUCK		TUTAN 1628.50
# DRIVER		101M FREDITO
	enu!	1460
REMARKS:	SER	ACK.
Ron 235 of war & & Coa Broke are	DEPTH OF JOB 235	
Mind 20dala & Mathe, 28 (14). Peleona Plan, Duplaced with food.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	
H20	EXTRA FOOTAGE	
	- MILEAGE <u>25</u> PLUG <u>8% いめい</u>	@ 2.85 _ 71.25 _@ 45.00 _45.00
_ Coment Did Cumbate	11,001 <u>0 74 Pecso co</u>	(0
ament - collect - think		Ø
	,	TOTAL 5 86.25
N = 510 H		TOTAL a.g. ex.
CHARGE TO: R+BO'A + M		
STREET 2.0 Base 195		UIPMENT
CITY ATTEM STATE K2 21161001-0	AS	<u> </u>
		@
		(6)
•	plantic and house the diff. I	
To Allied Comenting Co., Inc.	249 M. S. September 1, 1987 March	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		TOTAL
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		
	TAX 0	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX - 0	21475
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE	214.75 95 10 pull IN MIDAYS
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHARGE #	9.5 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE #	9.5 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE #	9.5 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHARGE #	214.75 95 IFPAID IN 30 DAYS TOMPS 04 NTED NAME 1771.80

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

9622ORIGINAL

Fèderal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860 SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Medicine Lodge JOB START JOB FINISH TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION 12:30 pm DATE 4-19-99 10:00 Am STATE PM 10 W LOCATION PENGLOSA LEASE Kell WELL# Kingman Ks. OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Minto CONTRACTOR Sterling TYPE OF JOB Rothey PT HOLE SIZE 7% OWNER R+B OiL+ Gas 1675 CEMENT T.D. AMOUNT ORDERED CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE **DEPTH** 130 sx 60:40:4 DRILLPIPE 35 x Hole 1425 DEPTH TOOL DEPTH @ 6.3S 495.30 200 18 PRES. MAX COMMON A MINIMUM -169.00 MEAS. LINE POZMIX @ 3.2S SHOE JOINT 52 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @ 9.50 PERFS. CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT @ @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Carl Balding @ # 343 BULK TRUCK HELPER SHape Winson HANDLING 130 MILEAGE 130 × 25 136.50 DRIVER Mark BrungarD+ 130.00 #301 BULK TRUCK TOTAL \$ 968.80 DRIVER REMARKS: SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB 1425 20m950 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 470.00 280' EXTRA FOOTAGE @ @ <u>2.8</u>5 11.25 MILEAGE 25 **PLUG** @ @ @ TOTAL # 541.2S CHARGE TO: R+R OLL + Gas. STREET P.O. Box 422 FLOAT EQUIPMENT CITY ATTEA STATE KANSAS ZIP 67009 @ @ @ @

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE Kenneth Thompson

TAX	_
TOTAL CHARGE # 1510	.05
DISCOUNT 302.01	IF PAID IN-30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME

TOTAL

UL 19 1999 ERVATION DIVISION IGNITA, KANSAS RECEIVED